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00:01
In	New	Mexico,	William	Ellsworth	thought	he	was	a	shoo	in	when	he	returned,	especially	with	a
glowing	letter	of	recommendation	from	his	former	principal	last	year.	Despite	his	experience
and	a	master's	degree	earned	since	his	last	HSP	stint,	Ellsworth	Ellsworth,	was	turned	down
during	a	year.	HSC	is	reporting	300	vacancies	teaching	vacancies	HSC	has	violated	the
Americans	with	Disability	Act	by	refusing	to	hire	him	because	he	is	HIV	positive.	The	EEOC
director	John	Erlich	agreed	to	discriminate	the	district's	violated	the	law.	According	to	Ms.
Ehrlich,	I	have	determined	that	the	evidence	obtained	during	the	EEOC	investigation	violated
the	Americans	with	Disability	Act.

Michelle	Meyers 00:52
Okay,	and	following	on	from	the	discussions	withdraw	about	her	commitment	ceremony.	There
is	a	mass	affirmation	commitment	ceremony	that's	going	to	be	conducted	by	the	Reverend
Carolyn	Mobley	as	assistant	pastor	and	CCR	wobbly.	This	is	going	to	occur	on	August	the	22nd
is	next	Wednesday	at	7am	Excuse	me	at	9pm	at	the	new	barn	it's	$20	per	couple	and	it's
benefiting	the	bearing	dental	clinic	the	couples	will	receive	a	certificate	of	commitment	cake
and	a	champagne	toast.	Our	this	event	is	sponsored	by	the	Royal	and	sovereign	imperial	court
of	the	single	star.	And	so	I	think	you	know	those	yeah,	there's	another	thing	the	court	is	out
doing.	So	again,	a	mass	affirmation	commitment	ceremony	August	22	9pm	at	the	new	barn,
benefiting	the	Behringer	dental	clinic	and	the	new	barn	is	located	at	the	new	barn	is	located	at
wall	and	Westheimer

01:59
Okay,	yeah,	right

02:00
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behind	Charlie's.	Yeah,

Michelle	Meyers 02:02
this	is	the	farm.

02:04
Okay,	all	you	guys	sports	jobs.	There's	a	new	magazine	for	gay	sports	people.	It's	called	gay
sports	guide.	And	the	magazine	was	initially	distributed	in	Houston	at	crossroads,	Lobos	Jr's,	as
well	as	fitness	exchange.	Now,	many	of	these	places	have	already	run	out	of	this	magazine.
And	the	editor	and	founder	of	this	is	a	person	by	the	name	of	Danny	tag.	And	this	attack	said
that	pretty	much	any	sport	we	can	get	information	about	his	covers,	if	it's	out	there,	and	it's
organized,	we'll	cover	so	go	and	pick	up	yourself	a	copy.	Okay,	sports	guide.

02:47
That's	cool.	I	like

Michelle	Meyers 02:48
that.	Yeah,	the	Women's	Network,	which	is	part	of	the	Montrose	Counseling	Center,	we	will	be
having	a	send	seminar	on	facing	loss	in	our	lives	or	subtitle	law,	life	is	tough	on	July	22,	is	1998.
And	basically	what	it	is	it's	a	training	seminar	or	workshop	on	the	looking	at	looking	with	people
for	in	crisis	facing	chronic	illness	or	death	in	the	family	or	problems	with	any	kind	of	grief	or
trauma	associated	with	living.	So	this	is	on	July	22,	I	believe	it	starts	at	seven	o'clock	EPS
typically	women.	The	mattress	Counseling	Center	is	located	at	701.	Richmond.	Room	15	is
where	the	Women's	Network	makes.	For	more	information.	You	can	call	area	code	7135
through	90037.	That's	5290037.

04:00
Okay,	moving	right	along	with	US	foreign	foreign.	Yeah.	Oh,	yeah.	I	got	some	of	the	forces	here.
We	have	the	Houston	wrestling	coach.

04:11
Yeah.	They've	been	around	for	a	while.	That's	a	it's	a	great	group.	Great	group.	They're	serious
about	wrestling.	All	right.

Michelle	Meyers 04:17
And	they	have	Greco	Roman	wrestling	that	oh,	it's	not	professional	wrestling.
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04:23
It's	they're	serious	is	this?	Well,	they	have	fun	matches.	But	I	mean,	this	is	real	wrestling.	This
is	this	is	not	wrassling

04:30
Oh,	this	is	nuts.

04:35
As	a	matter	of	fact,	this	group	has	put	on	fundraisers	for	other	other	groups	by	holding
wrestling	matches,	and	that	happened	over	at	the	venture	end,	which	is	now	Nighthawks.	And
they	did	some	real	matches	and	then	they	did	one	where	it	was	it	was	real,	but	the	two
participants	toward	each	other	his	clothes	off.	Oh,	I	wish	I	had	been	they	raised	a	lot	of	money.
This	is	a	great	group.

05:05
I	bet	they	did.	Well,	they	have	Saturday	workouts	that	are	held	at	the	Metropolitan	multi
service	center	Oh,	at	1475	with	grades	one	to	4pm.	And	workouts	are	scheduled	on	alternate
Saturdays	and	is	subjected	to	a	village	to	availability,	availability	of	the	facility.	And	they're
open	to	everyone.	And	they're	free.	All	work	out	for	free.	If	you'd	like	more	information,	you	can
call	them	at	47134537406.

05:40
Okay,	I	want	to	talk	about	Ray	hill	in	the	prison	years.	Because	Have	you	talked	about	that
already?	Yeah.	Okay,	because	that's	coming	out.	He's,	he's	been	on	vacation.	But	he	is	going	to
have	two	more	performances	because	all	of	his	other	ones	have	been	totally	sold	out	with
people	standing	To	watch	this	performance.	It's	happening	at	the	little	room,	downstairs
theater	at	2326	Bissonnette.	That's	right	near	Kirby.	And	these	last	two	performances	will	be
the	last	two	Wednesday's	in	July.	That's	July	22,	and	July	29.	So	give	them	a	call	little	room
downstairs	and	make	your	reservation	that's	5230791.

Michelle	Meyers 06:29
Awesome	opening	in	Houston	on	August	the	seventh	on	August	the	seventh	is	Billy's
Hollywood.	screencast	Oh,	I'm

06:36
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looking	forward	to	that.	So

Michelle	Meyers 06:37
a	new	movie	on	gay	life	coming	to	Houston	at	the	landmark	River	Oaks,	three	theater	and	the
Cineplex	early	on	the	spectrum.	South.	We'll	be	talking	more	about	that,	and	maybe	we'll	be
getting	some	complimentary	tickets.	Oh,	that

06:55
would	be	nice.	Wouldn't	that	be	nice?	Don't	Don't	Don't	forget	folk	cause,	which	is	Dragon	First
Nations.	impersonation	going	on	at	the	laughs	stop.	Saturdays	at	midnight.	Oh,	this	is	a	review
that's	being	produced	by	Scott	Lewis	formally	of	after	hours.	And	you	can	see	impersonations
of	Aretha	Franklin	share	or	the	kit	Gloria	Estefan,	Madonna,	Patti	LaBelle,	Paula	Abdul	Reba
McIntyre,	Tina	Turner,	and	who	knows	who	else.	That's	every	Saturday	night	at	midnight	at
laughs	stuff.	That's	on	West	crane	that's	on	West	gray	right

Michelle	Meyers 07:36
across	from	the	from	the	theater	there.

07:39
That's	right.	So	you	can	give	them	a	call.

Michelle	Meyers 07:42
Okay,

07:43
and	since	we're	all	in	the	theater	movement,	singer	Barry	Manilow	will	headline	the	fourth
annual	Houston	amfAR	together	for	medical	research	gala	to	raise	funds	for	AIDS	research	on
July	25,	at	the	Houston	arena	theater.	Now	last	year,	they	raised	over	$500,000.	And	they
featured	Grammy	Award	winner	Tony	Bennett,	and	they	had	MCs	of	Farrah	Fawcett	and	Betty
White.	Okay,	so	if	you'd	like	tickets	call	area	code	713-988-1020.

08:19
Yes,	if	the	radio	arena	theater	up	there	in	sharps	tab.

Michelle	Meyers 08:21
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Michelle	Meyers 08:21
Yeah.	And	let	me	just	mention	also	that	those	who	feel	there	are	subject	to	domestic	abuse,
domestic	violence	in	the	gay	community.	There	is	a	support	group	that	meets	every	Monday
evening	from	seven	to	eight.	At	a	bearing	Memorial	United	Methodist	Church	is	located	in	at
1440	Harold.	You	can	contact	either	Russ	Robinette	or	Troy	Plummer	by	calling	Area	code	713
And	five	to	61017.	Again,	is	a	confidential	support	group	for	gay	men,	survivors	of	domestic
violence	and	abuse.	That's	the	only	real	Gay	Men's	support	group	in	any	area.	That's	right.
That's	right.	He's	the	area	Women's	Center	and	has	some	services	for	for	men	and	expanding
your	surfaces	but	this	is	a	real	good	one	to	join	if	you	feel	you're	a	member,	if	you're	a	survivor
of	domestic	violence	for	abuse.	Okay,

09:35
Hank	is	getting	ready	to	come	in?

09:37
Oh,	yes,

09:37
they're	chomping	at	the	bit.	And	just	before	they	come	in,	I	do	have	a	ton	of	interest	in	the	gay
teenage,	teenage	gay	teen.	teenage	students	with	five	or	more	male	sexual	partners	are	more
likely	than	other	teams	to	be	threatened	at	school	and	to	be	in	to	abuse	drugs	compared	to
those	who	live	with	we'll	have	five	or	more	female	partners	says	A	study	by	the	Wake	Forest
University	Baptist	Medical	Center.	As	a	result,	those	young	men	will	be	more	likely	to	be	absent
from	school	out	of	fear	or	carry	weapons,	both	in	and	out	of	school.	The	study	said	and
substance	abuse	was	higher	among	gay	male	students	with	multiple	partners	than	others.	And
the	whole	situation	with	the	gang	students	in	school	is	a	very	serious	situation	and	always	has
been	and	it's	so	unfortunate	that	political	and	religious	right	keep	suppressing	the	information
that	is	so	desperately	needed.	And	which	is	why	so	many	of	the	young	gay	students	are
teenagers	listened	to	after	hours.	Okay,	and	finally,	I	do	want	to	point	out	that	TV	Montrose	is
aired	on	Monday	nights	only	only	at	eight	o'clock	on	Warner	Cable	54	channel

11:02
54.	And	don't	forget	lesbian	and	gay	voices	Friday	night	heard	right	here	on	KPFT	Houston	90.1
FM

11:10
followed	by	this	way,	Oh,	yeah.

Jimmy	Carper 11:13
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Jimmy	Carper 11:13
That's	Friday	nights	at	seven	and	at	eight	o'clock.	This	way	out	is	is	on	for	a	half	hour	and	don't
forget	to	support	the	lesbian	and	gay	community	center	located	at	803	Hawthorne.	Stop	by
check	it	out.	Right	now	they're	open	Monday	six	to	9pm.	Wednesday	six	to	9pm	and	Saturday,
noon	to	four

Michelle	Meyers 11:35
for	more	information	call	her	and	current	713-524-3818	That's	5243818.	Okay,

11:44
and	that's	it	for	this	week's	edition	of	after	hours	news	with	Michelle.	I'm	big	Roy	and	I	like	to
thank	you	all	for	listening	in.

Michelle	Meyers 11:50
You're	not	all

12:00
the	sound	of	Texas	KPFT	Houston,	have	a	civico	radio	network	station	90.1	FM	89.1	kg	EOS
College	Station.

12:35
delightful	evening	of	Irish	music,	news,	sports	and	weather	as	well	as	events	from	here	and
abroad.	Tune	in	to	the	Irish	airs	program	and	acfe	90.1.	Sunday	from	six	to	7pm.	Join	Pat,	Pete
and	J	they	bring	you	the	best	new	and	old	Irish	music	as	well	as	hopefully	events.	The	center
calendar	five	but	join	us	Sunday	night	here	on	your	radio	station	KPFT	90.1

Jason 13:06
Okay,	we	are	on	that	was	pink	bomb	with	me.	Thank	you

13:16
lovely	nose.	Thank	you.

13:17
It's	my	ring.
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It's	my	ring.

Jason 13:20
Anyway,	I	am	in

13:22
Dolores.	Yeah,	I'm	Scott

13:31
I'm	Janice,	I'm	Tracy	and	we	are	hatched.

Jason 13:38
To	some	business	if	you	would	like	to	call	in	find	out	about	hatch,	perhaps	join	hatch.	That
phone	number	is	area	code	713-942-7002	It	is	a	voicemail	line	and	all	calls	are	returned
confidentially.	Would	you	to	behave

13:53
I	don't	think	they're	capable	you	stuck

Jason 14:01
to	wearing	a	real	quick	no	to	all	those	that	we	were	fighting	with	it	riches	earlier	this	evening,
Scott.	Oh	yes,	Jason	Nettie	James	Taylor	and	the	shout	outs.	Yes,	this	is	your	few	minutes.

14:20
I	want	to	say	hi	to	my	babies	and	my	loved	ones.	Oh	my	heart	my	Megan	don't	scream	sorry.
I'm	not	good.

14:33
Honestly,	like	everyone.	extrovert

14:39
anyone	know	that's	an	extrovert	Angela,	Catherine	says	you	can't	get	me	to	go	up	into	the	love
my	mommy.	Okay.	So	I'm	gonna	say	that	would	be	a	clue	for	people	to	call	into	the	show.	He's
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my	mommy.	Okay.	So	I'm	gonna	say	that	would	be	a	clue	for	people	to	call	into	the	show.	He's
very	clear

15:08
this	is	not	Patrick's	personal	dating	service	you	know	desperate

Jason 15:11
to	tell	us	the	thing	which	I	doubt	he	is	but	anytime	I'll	tell	you	throw	that	out	there	it's	gonna
spread.	God	knows	I	am	speaking	investigates	Carlos	I	had	to	throw	that	out	there.	Anyway
tonight	so	oddly	enough	is	about	breaking	something	we	all	know	that	some	of	us	more
recently	than	others

15:33
no	hint	of	bitterness	in	that	voice.

Jason 15:35
Not	at	all.	I'm	not	better.	I	don't	know	of

15:39
course	not.	You're	busy	redefining	it.

15:43
It'd	be	slapping	each	other	online	or	can	we	can	control	ourselves	God	always

Jason 15:47
play	by	the	rules	just	be	the	author	of	the	rules.	Exactly.	Let's	cut	down	this	background	noise
Sorry.	Okay,

16:05
okay.	For	a	second	that	it	looks	like	they	were	passing	notes	back	and	forth	on	on	my	pillow.
Oh,	we're	not	in	class.	That	wouldn't

Jason 16:13
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Jason 16:13
be	good.	up	and	read	them	out	loud	to	the	world.	Anyway.	Yes,	we	are	talking	about	we're
talking	about	breakups.	Speaking	well,	they

16:21
are	writing	notes.

Jason 16:24
You	are	loud	boy.	I	got	dumped	about	three	weeks	ago.	Oh	Lord	wasn't	bad.	It	wasn't	bad	at

16:35
all	be	sympathetic	and	final	lesson.	Yeah.

Jason 16:41
Yeah,	I	was	dumped	the	night	before	Friday.	At	Rich's.

16:46
Oh,	gee,	that's	a	pretty	scene.

Jason 16:51
I	was	I	behaved	myself.	I	didn't	get	better.

16:55
I	didn't	slap	anyone.

16:57
Did	you	get	drunk?	No.	Did	you	leave?

17:01
Did	you	dance?
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17:03
He's	not	talking	to	you.	Did	you	leave?

Jason 17:06
No,	I	have	to	stick	around	the	entire	night.	I	just	got	very	quiet	as	I	used	been	doing.	thinking
we're	going	to	tear	Small	Business	real	quick.	Continuous	patient	identification.

17:20
The	sound	of	Texas	KPFT	Houston,	a	Pacifica	radio	network	station.	90.1	FM	89.1	King	EOS
College	Station.	Close

17:33
There	we	go.	We	just	saw	him	is	an	official	pretty

17:44
she's	she's	a	radio	virgin.	Yeah.

Jason 17:47
It	was	one	of	those.	It	was	one	of	those	scenes	where	we	were	going	to	try	to	be	friends	remain
friends.	It	works.	We're	all	friends	before	we	started	dating,	and	then	there	was	an
awkwardness	afterwards.	And	it	was	more	on	his	side	the	minus	sign	at	first.	Now	it's	probably
more	on	my	side	on	his	side	that	hey,	that's	how	it	goes.

18:10
But	sometimes	you	get	over	the	awkwardness.	I	mean,	when	I	broke	it	up	into	whatever,
anytime	you	have	it	on	your	face	for	me.	After	the	awkwardness	after	the	awkwardness	and
then	in	the	mental	game,	sometimes	you	get	over	it	sometimes	you	might	actually	have	a	true
friendship.	Yeah,	hi,	Ron.	Perfect.	Yeah.	Okay.	Oh,	no,	that's	been	drama.

18:44
No,	no,	I	had	a	break	up	like	that.	Where,	you	know,	you	break	up	and	you	want	to	be	friends,
but	it's	really	hard	because	when	you	see	them	It	hurts.	And,	I	mean,	I	love	her	to	death	to	this
day.	I'm	very	very	very	good	friends	with	her	now,	and	I	wouldn't	trade	that	for	the	world.	But	it
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still	it	hurt	right	afterwards.	I	couldn't	talk	to	her	for	a	little	while.	I	needed	my	space	it's	good.
It	was	good.	It	was	it	was	a	it	was	a	bad	breakup,	but	it	ended	up	as	a	good	friendship.	That's
cool.

Jason 19:17
I	didn't	experience	bitterness	until	I	started	experiencing	or	realizing	lies.	I	can't	stand	the	one
thing	don't	ever	do	to	me	is	lie	to	me.	So	I'm	good	relationship	you	don't	want	to	so	I	started
realizing	wise	but	I	on	the	same	time.	I	know.	I'm	not	gonna	lie.	I've	been	on	the	same	I've	been
on	both	sides	of	the	table.	I've	been	the	dumper	and	the	dumping.	It's	always	easier	to	move
the	dumper.	Not	necessarily

19:51
no

Jason 19:54
I	didn't	say	say	I	did	not	say	it	was	easy	to	be	the	dumper	I	said	it	was	easier	to	move

20:00
Time	for	not	necessarily

Jason 20:03
just	because	you	I	think,	I	think	almost	every	time	because	you	have	time	to	prepare	yourself
for	what	you're	going	to	do	as	to	where	it	is	from	your	the	dump	being.	You	don't	necessarily
know	what's	coming	up	and	then	you	have	the	Duffer	has	had	time	to	emotionally	prepare
themselves	for.	And	they've	had	time	to	you.	I	agree.	I'm	not	saying	you

20:25
still	have	to	sit	there	and	watch	them	while	you're	dumping,	which	is	just	Yeah,

20:29
it	really	is	bad.	They're	in	love	with	you,	or	they	really,	really,	really	like	you	and	they	don't
want	to	be	dumped.	I	was	in	a	five	month	relationship.	And	it	took	me	like	three	weeks	to	figure
out	how	I	was	gonna	break	up	with	her.	It	was	really	hard	to	break	up.	I	was	in	a	five	month
relationship	and	it	took	me	four	months.	I'm	like,	29	days.	That's	pretty	bad.	Well,	I	understand
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it	is	hard	being	the	number	two.	Yeah.	I	mean,	I	remember	looking	at	her	face	when	I	was
telling	her	that	it	wasn't	working.	And	I	felt	like	I'd	crushed	her	entire	world.	And	that's	not	what
I	like	to	do	to	people	I	care.

Jason 21:07
Remember	back	in	back	in	December	when	I	was	in	Denver,	and	then	I	then	I	would	hear
reports	about	how	the	person	was	doing	and	from	on	a	day	to	day	basis.	Now	they'd	be	crying
from	somebody	who	told	me	all	these	things	and	doesn't	make	it	any	easier.

21:23
Oh,	God,	I'm	sorry.	Okay,	drama.	I	love	this

21:28
fun	as	lesbian.	We're	not	quite	as	tightly	knit.	So	we

21:33
don't	date	everyone	at	everything	that	has	a	penis,	you

21:36
know?	That's	why	you're	lesbians.	Very	much	like,	Okay,	I'm	sorry.

21:49
Oh,	my	turn	off	for	secondary.	Gotcha.	marching	off	again,	in	my	room.	We're	just	doing	some
technical	stuff.	Technically.	Yeah,	I've	noticed	there's	only	mics	in	here.	Um	yeah,	no,	I'm	like,
without	when	we're	talking,	you	can	have	this	pair	that	doesn't	get	off	topic	like	usual.

Jason 22:15
Anyway,	let's	get	back	on	topic.	Breaking	up.	It's	just	not	it's	not	easy	to	do.	No,	it's	not	nice.
On	either	side.	It's	very	difficult.

22:23
I	had	one	relationship	where	she	broke	up	with	me	once	and,	and	I	keep	going	out.	Okay.	Mike
is	fading.	Its	fading	this
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Jason 22:34
because	you're	moving	forward	and	backwards.

22:38
Distance	matters.

22:41
Right,	I	should	say.

22:43
Yeah.	Okay.	I	remember	how	or	Ritalin

22:48
I	got	off	that	in	ninth	grade.	And	we're	proud	of	you.	I'm	not	moving	in.	It's	anyway,	so	far
today.

22:56
Hey,	there's	a	song.

22:58
Is	my	mic	still	on	because	it	just	be	my	head.	screwed	up.	Anyway,	I	had	one	relationship	where
she	broke	up	with	me.	And	then	I	was	left	pretty	numb.	And	then	she	wanted	to	go	back	out
with	me.	And	so	I	took	her	back	and	she	broke	up	with	me	again.	And	that	game	got	old	really
quick.	So	I	didn't	take	her	back,	like	the	second	time.	Yes.	And	she	came	and	told	me	like,	after
that,	that	she	had	been	so	depressed,	because,	you	know,	I	wouldn't	take	her	back.	So	she
went	to	a	club,	and	got	herself	drunk	and	woke	up	the	next	morning	with	a	guy.	And	it	was	all
my	fault.	And	so	that's	that's	the	guilt	thing	that	you	were	talking	about	earlier,	you	know?	And
that	made	me	feel	awful.	But	I	knew	it	wasn't	my	fault.	I	didn't	put	her	in	bed	with	a	guy.	But	it
wasn't	right,	that	someone	would	do	that	to	someone	else	when	it	has	nothing	to	do	with	a
breakup.	just	hard	to	pressure.	Somebody	please.

24:01
The	whole	guilt	thing.	Like	I	had	broken	up	with	this	one	guy,	and	it	wasn't	really	a	big	thing.
But	we	were	in	the	parking	lot	of	Hollywood	Video.	And	I	kind	of	had	to	watch	him	like	cry	like	in

J



But	we	were	in	the	parking	lot	of	Hollywood	Video.	And	I	kind	of	had	to	watch	him	like	cry	like	in
front	of	me,	which	really	hurt	I	mean,	I	did	not	want	to	hurt	him	at	all	because	he's	like	the
sweetest	guy.	But	you	know,	the	whole	guilt	trip	thing	wasn't	any	good.

24:26
What	I	think	the	worst	thing	is,	is	when	they	just	when	you	have	someone	that	you	really	cared
about,	and	but	you	you	know,	you	don't	want	to	take	the	relationship	farther	because	this	is	a
person	you're	in	love	with.	So	you	don't	want	to	ruin	it.	You	want	to	save	what	you	felt,	you
know	what	was	good	of	it.	And	then	they	like	tell	you	they	hate	you.	That	always	really	hurts.
When	it's	like	you	wish	they	would	respect	your	opinion.	You	wish	they	like	or	respect	your
feelings	and	you	know

25:01
I've	never	been	told	a	hate	but	I	I've	been	told	I	hate	you	in	it.	I've	been	told	I	never	want	to
talk	to	you	again,	that	hurts.

Jason 25:08
I	was	told	I	hate	you	by	a	person	who	I	did	dwell	back	that	some	of	us	know.	Oh,	after	eight
months	after	an	eight	month	relationship,	eight	months,

25:20
eight	months	was	a	engagement.	Yes,	we	were

Jason 25:23
sort	of	engaged	for	a	while	and	went	away	to	college	to	try	to	have	a	stronger	foundation.	But
um,	he	broke	up	with	me	on	Christmas	Eve.

25:33
Got	bad	Jason.	Jason	has	like,	really	good	breakup	stories	that

Jason 25:37
night.	Then	I	took	him	back.	And	then	on	Christmas	night	it	was	a	couple	days	later.	It	was	like
New	Year's	it	was	a	couple	days.

25:47
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25:47
It	was	a	couple	of	new	years.

Jason 25:49
And	then	I	took	him	back	and	then	we	did	it	again	for	another	week	or	two	and	then	I	guess	I'll
just	call	out	and	say	I	slept	with	him	and	then	broke	up	with	him	shortly	after	that.	You	got	your
that	was	basically	just	my	bitterness	revenge.	And	that's	so	cool.	It	was	but	it	was	also	cool	for
him	to	dump	me	on	Christmas	Eve.	So

26:10
don't	pay	us	but	an	eye	for	an	eye	a	tooth	for	tooth	until	we're	all	blind	and	toothless.

Jason 26:19
She	got	to	you.	But	then	we	were	we	were	on	talking	terms	for	a	while	and	then	he	did	some
other	bitter	stuff	like	key	my	car	and	stuff	and	then	I	stopped	talking	about

26:30
the	car	do	not

26:31
well,	he	also	he	also	started	asking	some	of	us	to	start	choosing	between	him	and	Jason	and
that's	after	that	it	kind	of	disappeared.

26:38
Yeah,	I'm	so	I	bet	you're	confusing	the	audience	because	no	one	was	introduced	as	Jason	it	was
Ian.	And	Ian	also	goes	as	Jason

Jason 26:46
to	the	audience.	The	audience	knows	that	because	I	always	interested

26:50
people	who	have	Hey,	in	Jason	Dolores	Delilah.
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26:54
Dolores	Where	did	you	get	this	Dolores	thing?

26:59
I	just	come	up	with	these	names	from	because	it	is	just	to	play.	I	have	the	theme	from	Daria

27:05
and	my	head.

27:07
I	have	such	a	crush	on	Jane.

Jason 27:08
Anyway,	Miss	Jane.	Let's	stop	talking

27:14
about	good.	Can	I	tell	my	little	drama	story	and	tell	you	how	your	drama	strange?	Oh,	my
drama	story.	Um,	my	very	first	boyfriend,	like	very	first	life?	Very	first	one.	No,	this	was	like,	not
last	summer,	but	the	summer	beforehand.

Jason 27:32
Let's	see	if	we	can	figure	out	who	this	is.

27:35
The	timeline	you	tell	your	story.	Jason	and	I	will	play	our	game

27:38
anyways,	I

27:39
seriously	doubt	you	know,	but	go	ahead	and	guess.	No,	it	was	two	summers	ago.	We	dated	for
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seriously	doubt	you	know,	but	go	ahead	and	guess.	No,	it	was	two	summers	ago.	We	dated	for
about	a	week,	which	really	isn't	a	long	time	at	all.	But	then	he	sort	of	wrote	me	an	email
actually,	and	told	me	that	he	was	dumping	me	to	go	back	to	his	ex.	And	that	really	kind	of
pissed	me	off	as	I	was	really	hurtin	Not	really	because,	you	know,	I	was	all	attached	to	him	and
everything.	But	you	know,	because	it	was	like	my	first	little	fling	and	stuff.	And	it	kind	of	turned
out	like	that.	And	I	was	upset.

28:19
I'm	sorry,	my	readers	off.	Don't

28:21
look	at	me.	You're	giving	me	any	responses.	Well.	My	headphones,	I

28:29
was	kind	of	wondering	if	there	were	any	halfways	decent	backup	stories.	Oh,	are	you	literally
no,	I'm	not	belittling	your	experience.	I'm	saying	we've	only	had	like	these	discussions	of	awful
negative	and	my	microphone	is	just	going	berserk.	Boyd	Zurich.	Good	breakout.

28:46
Is	that	possible?	Yeah.	Okay.	If	you	don't	care	about	them,	it's	really	easy	to	like,	carry	on	the
relationship.	As	a	friend	of	mine.	That's	my	mind	is.	And	so	like,

29:00
Okay,	I'm	listening.	Okay.

29:07
Well,	we're	like	we're	having	a	little	technical	difficulty	relationship

29:09
wise,	the	friendships	really	you	like	are	excited	to	carry	on	just	a	friendship	with	them.	And	so,
yeah,	that's	a	good	break.	But	I	guess	it's	a	relationship	that	should	have	never	been	by	Tracy.
Yeah,	so	hey,	Patrick.

29:28
Hey,	how's	it	going?	Sorry.	We



Hey,	how's	it	going?	Sorry.	We

29:29
were	experiencing	some	technical	technical	difficulties.	Technical

29:34
comedian	Patrick	are	carrying	it	on	all	right.

29:36
Okay.	Well,	like	I	was	saying	before	the	microphone	that	Blitz.	Has	anyone	had	any	good
breakup	experiences	or	things	that	weren't	necessarily	disastrous?	We'll	see.

29:51
I	just	told	it,	but	your	microphone	was	out.

29:55
Yeah,	we	were	busy.	Okay,

Jason 29:58
I'm	trying	to	think	if	I've	had	a	name	Are	you	thinking	oh,	well,	I	guess	the	one	back	in
December	wasn't	all	that	bad.	I	mean,	we	ended	up	being	we	still	talk	to	each	other	on	good
terms.	And	then	there	was	Tim	that	I	still	talk	to.

30:15
There's	just	not	gonna	necessarily	just	break	up.

Jason 30:18
Oh,	I	didn't	say	good	breakup,	but	post	breakup?

30:22
Oh,	no.
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Jason 30:24
There	was	post	traumatic	stress	syndrome.

30:27
Oh,	Lord,	there	was	a	guy	dated.	Geez.	year,	two	years	ago.	And	we	just	started,	I	don't	know,
we	were	going	in	two	different	directions.	Because	he	was	trying	to	do	this.	I	was	trying	to	get
settled.	I	had	just	moved	back	to	Houston	a	few	months	prior,	and	we	just	decided	that	we
needed	to	split.	Yeah.	And	you	know,	it	was	very	amicable	circumstances.	Sort	of,	it	was	just
sort	of,	we	were	just	completely	moving	in	two	separate	directions.	So	we	just	decided	to	save
what	there	was,	and,	you	know,	sort	of	cut	our	losses	and	walk	away	as	friends.	That's
respected	so	well.	Yeah.	It	was	a	fairly	pleasant	breakup.	We	had	sex	afterwards,	which	is	really
strange.	But	yeah,	it's	really	strange	after	the	breakup,	but	for	some	reason,	he	just
disappeared	and	doesn't	talk	anymore.

Jason 31:23
The	only	thing	that	really	bugs	me	in	breakups	is	when	they	leave	you	the	hope	of	you're
getting	back	together.

31:29
Oh,	that's	Oh,	worst.

31:30
Because	I	see	where	this	is	coming	from.

Jason 31:32
Gee,	I	wonder	insane,	I	wouldn't	be	talking	about	about	any	recent	experiences.	But	you	know,
it's,	it's,	it's,	it's	more	difficult	to	deal	with,	if	there's	the	open	end	possibility	that	y'all	are
gonna	get	back	together.	It's	like,	just	either	yes,	Jelly	together,	or	no,	you're	not,	don't	don't	sit
there	and	add	the	little	attachment,	you	know,	but	if	you	know,	you	know,	give	me	a	little
while,	and	maybe	we	can	get	back	together	or,	you	know,	we'll	we'll	try	it	again.	And	shortly.

32:00
Yeah.	And	wouldn't	it	be	great	if	the	rest	of	your	life	could	be	like	that?	200	Jason's	with	the
whole?	Well,	nothing	in	your	life	is	yes.	Or	no,	it's	all	has	its	little	attachments	here.	And	there.
Little	qualifiers.	There's	no	such	thing	as	just	yes	or	no.	But
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Jason 32:19
there's	also	a	difference	between	like	allowing	somebody	to	have	some	closure	and	just	leaving
it	completely	open.

32:25
Well,	that's	true.

32:32
Why	don't	we	just	why	don't	we	get	Jimmy's	advice	here?	He's	sitting	here	shaking	his	head.

32:38
Yeah,	closure	doesn't	happen.

32:40
I	find	that	false.

32:41
I	disagree	with	I	have	been,	I	just	doesn't	it	just	not	to	anybody	satisfaction.	And	it	depends	on
the	relationship,	because	one	always	cares	more	than	the	other.	So	it's	always	easier	for	one	of
the	parties	to	do	the	breakup.

33:03
Bit	that	makes	sense.	Yeah.

33:07
I	think	that	for	you	to	start	an	appropriate	relationship,	you	have	to	have	closure,	or	at	least	get
over	them	your	last	relationship	before	you	can	join.

33:17
They	just	walk	out.	How	are	you	going	to	get	closure?	Because	there's	always
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33:22
a	break	up	whether	admitted	as	a	two	person	thing,	it's	not	just	the	dumper.	I	mean,	it's	a	it's
two	people	to	take	to	do	a	breakup,

33:31
or	somebody	just	doesn't	says,	Okay,	that's	it,	and	they	don't	want	to	see	you	again.	And	that's
it.	No	reason

33:37
to	deal	with	a	breakup	when

33:38
you	see	someone	really	cute	and	you're	like,	Oh	my	God,	I	want	them	more	than	I	want	you.
Bye,	bye.

33:43
I	know	but	it's	too	it's	all	you	have	to	break	up	with	the	person	that's	the	person	I	mean,	it's	a
choice.

33:50
Well,	Tracy,	what	Tracy?	What	Tracy?	Yes,	what	happens	if	someone	just	you	know	say	you're
living	with	someone	and	they	just	up	and	leave	no	reason	no	nothing	but	by	gone	it

34:01
affects	you	and	it	affects	them	both.	It's	two	people	that	it	affects.

34:05
It	affects	two	people	but	it	doesn't	take	two	people	to	break.

34:08
Right?	takes	one	person.	Well,



34:10
I	mean,	it	could	take	two	people.	That's	that's	not	what	I'm	saying.	I	might	have	said	that
wrong.	That's	not	what	I'm	saying.	Okay,	I'm	saying	it	affects	two	people.	Okay,	nevermind.	I'm
gonna	shut	up.

34:21
Oh,	no,	really,	what	are	you	saying?

34:26
I	am,	I'm	saying	that	a	breakup	affects	two	people.	Of	course,	I	mean,	it	you	know,	there's	the
person	who	doesn't	and	then	the	person	who	has	been	dumped	like	a	dumper	and	a	dumpy,
like	Jason	said,	I	mean,	whether	someone	walks	out	or	not,	it	affects	both	people.

34:40
It's	just	that	the	dumper	has	had	time	to	fall	out	of	love,	get	their	act	together	and	know	where
they're	going	to	be.

34:49
You	don't	have	to	know	where	you're	going	to	dump	somebody	though.

34:52
That	dump	is	like	still	in	love	and	all	of	a	sudden,	the	whole	world	has	been	pulled	out	from
under	them.

35:00
right	that's	why	i	Whenever	I've	had	to	break	up	with	someone	that's	why	it's	been	hard	for	me
because	that's	I	don't	like	to	see	that	look	on	their	face.

35:08
That's	right	let's	go	to	some	music.

35:12



Yeah,	it's	about	saying	good	Q	traces

Jason 35:18
we're	gonna	try	it	we're	gonna	try	to	do	shiny	shirt	red	and	introduce	it.

35:22
Okay,	I	wrote	this	song	for	my	ex	girlfriend.	That's	appropriate	this	was	this	was	a	good	this	was
a	bad	breakup	but	it	had	a	good	ending	have	a	really	good	friend	now	to	Genesis	and	I	call	this
on	free.	So	whenever	they	feel	like	playing	if	they	can	play	it	sounds	I'd	be	and	there's	silence
that	are	that	are	that	are	not	good.	Somebody's	problem	with	me.	Thank	you.

35:46
How's	it	going?

35:47
Okay,	technical	difficulties.	We're

Jason 35:49
having	to	run	on	the	on	to	the	other	room	to	get	this	side.	So
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